

EIS

Entdecke Deine Sinnlichkeit

DE - Gebrauchsanweisung zu Deiner Massagekerze

WICHTIG! Bitte lies diese Anleitung vor der ersten Ingebrauchnahme des Produktes aufmerksam und vollständig durch und beachte insbesondere die Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise. Bewahre diese Anleitungsbroschüre auf, da sie wichtige Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch sowie zu technischen und gesetzlichen Informationspflichten enthält, die auch zu einem späteren Zeitpunkt wichtig für Dich sein könnten.

Anwendung: Das Wachs der Kerze verflüssigt sich zu pflegendem Öl für partnerschaftliche Massagen. Zünde die Kerze an und lass sie 15 Minuten brennen. Nachdem sich das Wachs verflüssigt hat, kannst Du es aus einer Entfernung von 30 cm auf Deinen Partner tröpfeln und sanft in die Haut einmassieren.

Nach Anbruch mindestens 3 Monate haltbar. Beachte das Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum auf der Flasche.

Spezifikationen

Inhalt (in ml): 43

Gewicht brutto (in g): 60

Ingredients (INCI): Hydriertes Sojabohnenöl, Parfüm, Elaeis-Guineensis-Kernöl, Sheabutter, Kokos-Öl, Olivenöl, Jojobaöl

Bei Fehlern oder Bedienungsschwierigkeiten wende Dich bitte an amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Unser Kundensupport wird Dich bei Deinen Schwierigkeiten gerne unterstützen.

Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise:

Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise: Flamme vor Gebrauch löschen. Vor dem Kontakt mit der Haut Temperatur des Öls prüfen. Die Kerze nicht auf oder in der Nähe von leicht entflammaren Gegenständen brennen lassen. Immer mindestens 30 cm Abstand zwischen zwei Flammen lassen. Die brennende Kerze nie unbeaufsichtigt lassen. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern oder Tieren brennen lassen. Bei bekannten Allergien auf einen der unten aufgeführten Inhaltsstoffe bitte vom Gebrauch absehen. Die Kerze nicht schlucken. Augenkontakt vermeiden. Kerze nie an zugigen Stellen aufstellen und immer einen ausreichenden Abstand zu entflammaren Gegenständen (z.B. Textilien, Vorhänge) einhalten.

Triple A Import GmbH

Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld

E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

EN - Instructions for use to your massage candle

IMPORTANT! Please read these instructions carefully prior to using your product for the first time, and ensure you have fully understood the warning and safety information. Keep these instructions handy, as they contain important information on the safe use of the toy, as well as providing necessary technical and legal information which you might need at a later date.

Application: The wax of the candle liquefies into nourishing oil for partner massages. Light the candle and let it burn for 15 minutes. After the wax has liquefied, you can drip it onto your partner from a distance of 30 cm and gently massage it into the skin.

Once opened, use within 3 months. Observe the best before date on the bottle.

Specifications

Contents (in ml): 43

Gross weight (in g): 60

Ingredients (INCI): Hydrogenated soybean oil, perfume, elaeis guineensis kernel oil, shea butter, coconut oil, olive oil, jojoba oil

In the event of faults or operating difficulties, please contact amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Our customer support team will be happy to assist you.

Warning and safety instructions:

EIS

Entdecke Deine Innlichkeit

Warning and safety instructions: Extinguish flame before use. Check temperature of oil before contact with skin. Do not burn candle on or near flammable objects. Always leave at least 30 cm distance between two flames. Never leave the burning candle unattended. Keep burning out of reach of children or animals. If you have known allergies to any of the ingredients listed below, please refrain from using. Do not swallow the candle. Avoid contact with eyes. Never place candle in drafty areas and always keep a sufficient distance from flammable objects (e.g. textiles, curtains).

Limitation of liability

Use at your own risk! Triple A Import GmbH and/or their retailers are liable for damages caused by intentional or grossly negligent behaviour of Triple A Import GmbH, a representative or vicarious agent, in accordance with legal directives. With the exception of injury to life, limb or health, and breach of essential contractual obligations (cardinal obligations), Triple A Import GmbH and/or their retailers are only liable for damages which can be attributed to intentional or grossly negligent behaviour. This also applies to indirect damages, in particular lost profits.

Moreover, liability with regard to consumers due to an assumed guarantee, except in the case of intentional or grossly negligent behaviour, or where there is an injury to life, limb or health and a breach of essential contractual obligations (cardinal obligations) is limited to the typical, foreseeable damages on conclusion of the contract, and also to the level of the average damages typical for this contract. This also applies to indirect damages, in particular lost profits. With regard to companies, except in the case of injury to life, limb and health or intentional or grossly negligent behaviour by Triple A Import GmbH, and/or its retailers liability is limited to the typical, foreseeable damages on conclusion of the contract, and also to the level of the average damages typical for this contract. This also applies to indirect damages, in particular lost profits.

Claims for liability due to product liability legislation remain unaffected.

No liability will be accepted for damages due to:

- Non-compliance with this manual
- Improper use
- Unauthorised alterations
- Technical modifications
- Use of unapproved spare parts
- Use of unapproved accessories

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

FR - Mode d'emploi pour votre bougie de massage

IMPORTANT ! Lisez attentivement et complètement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit pour la première fois et portez une attention particulière aux avertissements et aux consignes de sécurité. Conservez ce livret d'instructions car il contient des informations importantes sur une utilisation en toute sécurité ainsi que sur les exigences d'informations techniques et juridiques qui peuvent également être importantes pour vous à un moment ultérieur.

Utilisation : la cire de la bougie se liquéfie en huile nourrissante pour les massages du/de la partenaire. Allumez la bougie et laissez-la brûler pendant 15 minutes. Une fois la cire liquéfiée, vous pouvez la verser sur la peau votre partenaire à une distance de 30 cm et la masser doucement.

Durée de conservation : au moins 3 mois après l'ouverture de la bouteille. Respecter la date de péremption sur la bouteille.

Spécification

Contenu (en ml) : 43

Poids brut (en g) : 60

Ingrédients (INCI) : huile de soja hydrogénée, parfum, huile de noyaux d'éléis de Guinée, beurre de karité, huile de coco, huile d'olive, huile de jojoba

EIS

Entdecke Deine Innlichkeit

Si vous commettez une erreur ou rencontrez des difficultés lors du fonctionnement, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse : amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Notre service client se fera un plaisir de vous assister.

Avvertissements et consignes de sécurité :

Informations d'avertissement et de sécurité : éteignez la flamme avant utilisation. Vérifiez la température de l'huile avant qu'elle n'entre en contact avec la peau. Ne laissez pas la bougie brûler sur ou à proximité d'objets facilement inflammables. Laissez toujours une distance d'au moins 30 cm entre deux flammes. Ne laissez jamais la bougie allumée sans surveillance. Laissez-la brûler hors de portée des enfants ou des animaux. Si vous avez des allergies connues à l'un des ingrédients énumérés ci-dessous, ne l'utilisez pas. Ne pas ingérer la bougie. Évitez le contact avec les yeux. N'installez jamais de bougies dans des endroits exposés aux courants d'air et gardez toujours une distance suffisante par rapport aux objets inflammables (par ex. textiles, rideaux).

Limitation de responsabilité

L'utilisation se fait aux risques de l'utilisateur! Triple A Import GmbH et/ou ses distributeurs reconnaissent leur responsabilité selon les dispositions légales pour des dommages causés par un comportement intentionnel ou une négligence grave de Triple A Import GmbH, d'un de ses représentants ou agents. Triple A Import GmbH et/ou ses distributeurs n'engage sa responsabilité que pour les dommages dus à un comportement intentionnel ou une négligence grave, à l'exception des atteintes à la vie, à l'intégrité physique et à la santé ainsi qu'en cas de non respect des obligations contractuelles essentielles (obligations majeures).

En outre, la responsabilité envers les consommateurs, en raison de la garantie assurée, est limitée aux dommages typiques prévisibles à la conclusion du contrat et, en outre, à la hauteur des dommages moyens propre au contrat, sauf en cas de comportement intentionnel ou de négligence grave ou de dommages portant atteinte à la vie, à l'intégrité physique et à la santé ainsi qu'en cas de non-respect des obligations contractuelles essentielles (obligations majeures). Cela est également valable pour les dommages indirects, en particulier pour une perte de profit. Envers les entrepreneurs, la responsabilité est limitée aux dommages typiques prévisibles à la conclusion du contrat et, en outre, à la hauteur des dommages moyens propre au contrat, sauf en cas de dommages portant atteinte à la vie, à l'intégrité physique et à la santé ou de comportement intentionnel ou de négligence grave de Triple A Import GmbH et/ou de ses distributeurs. Cela est également valable pour les dommages indirects, en particulier pour une perte de profit.

Les prétentions en matière de la responsabilité selon la loi sur la responsabilité pour défaut d'une qualité assurée n'en seront pas affectées.

Nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour des dommages liés à:

- un non-respect du mode d'emploi
- une utilisation non conforme
- une transformation de la propre initiative de l'utilisateur
- des modifications techniques
- une utilisation de pièces détachées non autorisées
- une utilisation d'accessoires non autorisés

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

ES - Instrucciones de uso a su vela de masaje

¡IMPORTANTE! Lee íntegra y atentamente estas instrucciones antes de la primera puesta en servicio del producto y presta especial atención a las advertencias y las instrucciones de seguridad. Conserva este folleto de instrucciones, ya que contiene información importante acerca del uso seguro, además de información técnica y legal obligatoria que podría resultarte importante en algún momento.

Aplicación: La cera de la vela se licua en un aceite nutritivo para los masajes en pareja. Enciende la vela y déjala arder durante 15 minutos. Una vez que la cera se haya licuado, puedes rociarla sobre tu pareja a una distancia de 30 cm y masajearla suavemente sobre la piel.

EIS

Entdecke Deine Innlichkeit

Una vez abierto, se conserva un mínimo de 3 meses. Respete la fecha de caducidad indicada en la botella.

Especificación

Contenido (en ml): 43

Peso bruto (en g): 60

Ingredientes (INCI): Aceite de soja hidrogenado, perfume, aceite de nuez de Elaeis Guineensis, manteca de karité, aceite de coco, aceite de oliva, aceite de jojoba

Si hubiese errores o tuvieses problemas de manejo ponte en contacto con amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Nuestra atención al cliente estará encantada de ayudarte a superar las dificultades.

Advertencias e indicaciones de seguridad:

Advertencia e instrucciones de seguridad: Apagar la llama antes de usarla. Comprobar la temperatura del aceite antes de que entre en contacto con la piel. No deje la vela encendida sobre o cerca de objetos inflamables. Deje siempre al menos 30 cm de distancia entre dos llamas. Nunca dejes la vela encendida sin vigilancia. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños o animales. Si tiene alergias conocidas a alguno de los ingredientes enumerados a continuación, absténgase de utilizarlo. No te tragues la vela. Evitar el contacto con los ojos. No coloque nunca la vela en lugares con corrientes de aire y mantenga siempre una distancia suficiente de los objetos inflamables (por ejemplo, tejidos, cortinas).

Limitación de responsabilidad

¡Utilización bajo su propio riesgo! La empresa Triple A Import GmbH o sus minoristas responden de los daños derivados de una conducta dolosa o gravemente negligente por parte de Triple A Import GmbH, un representante o un auxiliar ejecutivo de conformidad con las disposiciones legales. A excepción de la vulneración de la vida, la integridad física o la salud, así como de la vulneración de las obligaciones contractuales esenciales (obligaciones fundamentales), la empresa Triple A Import GmbH o sus minoristas únicamente se hacen responsables de los daños atribuibles a una conducta dolosa o gravemente negligente. Esto también se aplica a daños resultantes indirectos, especialmente por pérdida de beneficios.

Por lo demás, la responsabilidad frente a los consumidores en virtud de la garantía asumida, salvo en caso de conducta dolosa o gravemente negligente o en caso de vulneración de la vida, la integridad física o la salud, así como de la vulneración de las obligaciones contractuales esenciales (obligaciones fundamentales), se limita a los daños típicamente previsibles en el momento de la celebración del contrato y, por lo demás, a la cuantía de los daños medios habituales contractualmente. Esto también se aplica a daños resultantes indirectos, especialmente por pérdida de beneficios. La responsabilidad frente a empresarios, salvo en caso de vulneración de la vida, la integridad física o la salud, o en caso de conducta dolosa o gravemente negligente por parte de Triple A Import GmbH y sus minoristas, se limita a los daños típicamente previsibles en el momento de la celebración del contrato y, por lo demás, a la cuantía de los daños medios habituales contractualmente. Esto también se aplica a daños indirectos, especialmente por pérdida de beneficios.

Las reclamaciones de responsabilidad en virtud de la Ley de Responsabilidad civil por daños causados por productos defectuosos permanecen inalteradas.

No se asume ninguna responsabilidad por daños debidos a:

- Inobservancia de las instrucciones
- Uso no previsto
- Modificaciones arbitrarias
- Modificaciones técnicas
- Uso de piezas de recambio no autorizadas
- Uso de accesorios no autorizados

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

IT - Istruzioni per l'uso alla tua candela da massaggio

EIS

Entdecke Deine Sinnlichkeit

IMPORTANTE! Leggi con attenzione e in modo completo queste istruzioni prima della prima messa in uso del prodotto e rispetta soprattutto le avvertenze e le indicazioni di sicurezza. Conserva questo opuscolo con le istruzioni, poiché contiene informazioni importanti per un utilizzo sicuro e sugli obblighi di informazione di tipo tecnico e giuridico, che potrebbero essere importanti per te in futuro.

Applicazione: La cera della candela si liquefa in un olio nutriente per i massaggi dei partner. Accendere la candela e lasciarla bruciare per 15 minuti. Dopo che la cera si è liquefatta, puoi farla colare sul tuo partner da una distanza di 30 cm e massaggiarla delicatamente nella pelle.

Dopo l'apertura consumare preferibilmente entro 3 mesi. Osservare la data di scadenza sulla confezione.

Specifica

Contenuto (in ml): 43

Peso lordo (in g): 60

Ingredienti (INCI): Olio di soia idrogenato, profumo, olio di nocciolo di *Elaeis Guineensis*, burro di karité, olio di cocco, olio di oliva, olio di jojoba

In caso di guasti o difficoltà di utilizzo, rivolgiti a amazon@aaa-marketing.de. La nostra assistenza clienti sarà lieta di aiutarti in caso di difficoltà.

Avvertenze e indicazioni di sicurezza:

Avvertenze e istruzioni di sicurezza: Spegnerne la fiamma prima dell'uso. Controllare la temperatura dell'olio prima del contatto con la pelle. Non lasciare la candela accesa su o vicino a oggetti infiammabili. Lasciare sempre almeno 30 cm di distanza tra due fiamme. Non lasciare mai la candela accesa incustodita. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali. Se avete allergie note a uno qualsiasi degli ingredienti elencati di seguito, si prega di astenersi dall'uso. Non inghiottire la candela. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Non mettere mai la candela in luoghi con correnti d'aria e mantenere sempre una distanza sufficiente da oggetti infiammabili (per esempio tessuti, tende).

Limitazione della responsabilità

L'utilizzo avviene a proprio rischio e pericolo! La Triple A Import GmbH e/ o i relativi dettaglianti saranno responsabili per danni cagionati da comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente della stessa Triple A Import GmbH, di un suo rappresentante o agente, secondo quanto stabilito dalle disposizioni di legge. Fatti salvi i casi di lesioni mortali, corporali o alla salute, nonché di violazione di obblighi contrattuali sostanziali (obblighi essenziali), Triple A Import GmbH e/o i relativi dettaglianti risponderanno solo dei danni imputabili a comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente. Tale disposizione è valida altresì per eventuali danni conseguenti indiretti, come in particolare il mancato guadagno.

Per il resto, la responsabilità nei confronti dei consumatori basata su una delle garanzie assunte, esclusi i casi di comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente o di danni derivanti da lesioni mortali, corporali o alla salute e da violazione di obblighi contrattuali sostanziali (obblighi essenziali), si limita ai danni tipicamente prevedibili in sede di stipula del contratto ed equivalenti all'importo medio dei danni tipici del contratto. Tale disposizione è valida altresì per eventuali danni conseguenti indiretti, come in particolare il mancato guadagno. Nei confronti delle aziende, la responsabilità, ad esclusione dei casi di lesioni mortali, corporali o alla salute o di comportamento doloso o gravemente negligente di Triple A Import GmbH e/o dei relativi dettaglianti, si limiterà ai danni tipicamente prevedibili in sede di stipula del contratto ed equivalenti all'importo medio dei danni tipici del contratto. Tale disposizione è valida altresì per eventuali danni indiretti, come in particolare il mancato guadagno.

Rimangono impregiudicate le eventuali rivendicazioni per responsabilità basata sulle disposizioni di legge in materia di responsabilità del prodotto.

Non si risponderà di alcun danno derivante da:

- Mancato rispetto delle istruzioni
- Uso non conforme
- Modifiche apportate di propria iniziativa
- Modifiche tecniche
- Utilizzo di ricambi non autorizzati
- Utilizzo di accessori non autorizzati

EIS

Entdecke Deine Innlichkeit

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

NL - Gebruiksaanwijzing aan je massagekaars

BELANGRIJK! Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig en volledig door voordat je het product voor het eerst gebruikt en let vooral op de waarschuwingen en veiligheidsinstructies. Bewaar dit instructieboekje, want het bevat belangrijke informatie over veilig gebruik en over technische en wettelijke informatievereisten, die ook op een later moment voor je van belang kunnen zijn.

Toepassing: De was van de kaars wordt vloeibaar in voedende olie voor partnermassages. Steek de kaars aan en laat hem 15 minuten branden. Nadat de was vloeibaar is geworden, kun je hem van een afstand van 30 cm op je partner druppelen en zachtjes in de huid masseren.

Na opening minimaal 3 maanden houdbaar. Let op de houdbaarheidsdatum op de fles.

Specificaties

Inhoud (in ml): 43

Brutogewicht (in g): 60

Ingrediënten (INCI): Gehydrogeneerde sojaolie, parfum, Elaeis Guineensis kernelolie, sheaboter, kokosolie, olijfolie, jojobaolie

Neem bij gebreken of bedieningsproblemen contact op met amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Onze klantenondersteuning helpt u graag met uw problemen.

Waarschuwings- en veiligheidsinstructies

Waarschuwing en veiligheidsvoorschriften: Doof de vlam voor gebruik. Controleer de temperatuur van de olie vóór contact met de huid. Laat de kaars niet branden op of in de buurt van ontvlambare voorwerpen. Laat altijd minstens 30 cm afstand tussen twee vlammen. Laat de brandende kaars nooit onbeheerd achter. Buiten bereik van kinderen of dieren bewaren. Indien u allergisch bent voor één van de hieronder vermelde ingrediënten, gelieve het product dan niet te gebruiken. Slik de kaars niet in. Vermijd contact met de ogen. Plaats de kaars nooit op tochtige plaatsen en houd altijd voldoende afstand van brandbare voorwerpen (bijv. textiel, gordijnen).

Beperking van aansprakelijkheid

Gebruik is op eigen risico! Triple A Import GmbH en/of haar verkopers zijn aansprakelijk voor schade veroorzaakt door opzettelijk of grove nalatigheid van Triple A Import GmbH, een vertegenwoordiger of plaatsvervangende agent, in overeenstemming met de wettelijke bepalingen.

Met uitzondering van schade aan leven, lichaam en gezondheid en de schending van essentiële contractuele verplichtingen (hoofdverplichtingen), zijn Triple A Import GmbH en/of haar verkopers alleen aansprakelijk voor schade die te wijten is aan opzet of grove nalatigheid. Dit geldt ook voor indirecte gevolgschade zoals in het bijzonder winstderving.

Voor het overige is aansprakelijkheid jegens consumenten gebaseerd op een aangenomen garantie, behalve in het geval van opzettelijk of grove nalatigheid of schade als gevolg van letsel aan leven, ledematen en gezondheid en de schending van essentiële contractuele verplichtingen (hoofdverplichtingen) op de schade die typisch voorzienbaar was op het moment dat de overeenkomst werd gesloten en anderszins beperkt tot de gemiddelde schade die typisch is voor de overeenkomst. Dit geldt ook voor indirecte gevolgschade zoals in het bijzonder winstderving. Aansprakelijkheid jegens ondernemers is, behalve in geval van letsel aan leven, ledematen en gezondheid of opzettelijk of grove nalatigheid van de zijde van Triple A Import GmbH en/of haar verkopers, beperkt tot de schade die typisch te voorzien was op het moment dat de overeenkomst werd gesloten en het bedrag anderszins tot de gemiddelde schade die typisch is voor de overeenkomst. Dit geldt ook voor indirecte schade, in het bijzonder winstderving.

Aanspraken op aansprakelijkheid op basis van de Productaansprakelijkheidswet blijven onaangetast.

Er wordt geen aansprakelijkheid aanvaard voor schade als gevolg van:

- niet naleven van instructies
- oneigenlijk gebruik

EIS

Entdecke Deine Innlichkeit

- ongeoorloofde modificaties
- technische wijzigingen
- gebruik van niet-geautoriseerde reserveonderdelen
- gebruik van niet-geautoriseerde accessoires

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

SV – Bruksanvisning till ditt massageljus

VIKTIGT! Läs igenom dessa instruktioner noggrant och fullständigt innan du använder produkten för första gången och var särskilt uppmärksam på varnings- och säkerhetsanvisningarna. Bevara den här broschyren eftersom den innehåller viktig information om säker användning samt lagföreskriven tekniska information som även vid en senare tidpunkt kan bli viktiga för dig.

Användning: Ljusets vax blir flytande till en vårdande olja för partnermassage. Tänd ljuset och låt det brinna i 15 minuter. När vaxet har blivit flytande kan du droppa det på din partner på ett avstånd av 30 cm och försiktigt massera in det i huden.

Håller i minst 3 månader efter öppnande. Notera utgångsdatumet på flaskan.

Specifikationer

Innehåll (i ml): 43

Bruttovikt (i g): 60

Ingredienser (INCI): Hydrerad sojabönlolja, parfym, Elaeis Guineensis kärnlolja, sheasmör, kokosolja, olivolja, jojobaolja

Kontakta amazon@aaa-marketing.de vid fel eller driftsproblem. Vår kundsupport hjälper dig gärna om du stöter på problem.

Varningar och säkerhetsanvisningar

Varning och säkerhetsanvisningar: Släck lågan före användning. Kontrollera oljans temperatur innan den kommer i kontakt med huden. Låt inte ljuset brinna på eller i närheten av brännbara föremål. Lämna alltid minst 30 cm avstånd mellan två lågor. Lämna aldrig det brinnande ljuset obevakat. Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn och djur. Om du har kända allergier mot någon av ingredienserna som anges nedan bör du avstå från att använda produkten. Svälj inte ljuset. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Placera aldrig ljuset på dragiga platser och håll alltid tillräckligt avstånd till brännbara föremål (t.ex. textilier, gardiner).

Ansvarsbegränsning

Använd på egen risk! Triple A Import GmbH och/eller dess återförsäljare är ansvariga för skador som orsakats av uppsåtligt eller grovt oaksamt beteende från Triple A Import GmbH, dess representant eller ställföreträdare, i enlighet med lagstadgade bestämmelser.

Med undantag för skada på liv, kropp och hälsa och brott mot väsentliga avtalsförpliktelser (huvudförpliktelser) är Triple A Import GmbH och/eller dess återförsäljare endast ansvariga för skador som beror på deras uppsåtliga eller grovt oaksamma beteende. Detta gäller även indirekta följdskador som i synnerhet utebliven vinst.

I övrigt är ansvaret gentemot konsumenterna baserat på en garanti, förutom i fall av uppsåtligt eller grovt oaksamt beteende eller skada på liv, kropp och hälsa och överträdelse av väsentliga avtalsförpliktelser (huvudskyldigheter) gällande de typiska skador som förutsågs när avtalet ingicks och i övrigt begränsas till den genomsnittliga skada som är typisk för kontraktet. Detta gäller även indirekta följdskador som i synnerhet utebliven vinst. Ansvar gentemot företagarna är begränsat till skador som vanligtvis kan förutses när avtalet ingås, med undantag för skada på liv, lemmar och hälsa eller uppsåtligt eller grovt oaksamt beteende från Triple A Import GmbH och/eller dess återförsäljare, och beloppet är begränsat till den genomsnittliga skada som är typisk för kontraktet. Detta gäller även indirekta skador, särskilt utebliven vinst.

Skadeståndsansvar baserat på lagen för produktansvar påverkas inte.

Inget ansvar tas för skador som orsakas av:

- Underlåtenhet att följa instruktionerna

EIS

Entdecke Deine Innlichkeit

- Felaktig användning
- självrådiga reparationer eller ändringar
- tekniska förändringar
- användning av obehöriga reservdelar
- användning av ej godkända tillbehör

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de

PL – instrukcja użytkowania do świecy do masażu

WAŻNE! Przed pierwszym użyciem produktu należy uważnie i w całości przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję, zwracając szczególną uwagę na ostrzeżenia i wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa. Zachowaj niniejszą instrukcję obsługi, ponieważ zawiera ona ważne informacje dotyczące bezpiecznego użytkowania, jak również informacje techniczne i prawne, które mogą być dla Ciebie ważne również w późniejszym czasie.

Zastosowanie: Wosk ze świecy upływnia się w odżywczy olejek do masażu partnerskiego. Zapal świecę i pozwól jej płonąć przez 15 minut. Gdy wosk się upływni, możesz go zakropić na partnera z odległości 30 cm i delikatnie wmasować w skórę.

Okres ważności przez co najmniej 3 miesiące po otwarciu. Sprawdź datę przydatności do spożycia na butelce.

Specyfikacje

Zawartość (w ml): 43

Waga brutto (w g): 60

Składniki (INCI): uwodorniony olej sojowy, perfumy, olej z nasion Elaeis Guineensis, masło shea, olej kokosowy, oliwa z oliwek, olej jojoba

W przypadku błędów lub trudności w obsłudze prosimy o kontakt na adres amazon@aaa-marketing.de. Nasz dział obsługi klienta z przyjemnością pomoże Ci w rozwiązaniu problemów.

Ostrzeżenia i informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Ostrzeżenia i wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa: Przed użyciem zgasić płomień. Sprawdź temperaturę oleju przed kontaktem ze skórą. Nie zostawiaj świecy palącej się na lub w pobliżu łatwopalnych przedmiotów. Zawsze pozostawiaj co najmniej 30 cm odstęp między dwoma płomieniami. Nigdy nie zostawiaj palącej się świecy bez nadzoru. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i zwierząt. Jeśli masz znane alergie na którykolwiek z wymienionych poniżej składników, proszę powstrzymać się od stosowania. Nie należy połykać świecy. Unikać kontaktu z oczami. Nigdy nie umieszczaj świecy w miejscach narażonych na przeciągi i zawsze zachowaj odpowiednią odległość od łatwopalnych przedmiotów (np. tekstyliów, zastan).

Ograniczenie odpowiedzialności

Używasz na własne ryzyko! Zgodnie z przepisami ustawowymi firma Triple A Import GmbH i/lub jej sprzedawcy ponoszą odpowiedzialność za szkody spowodowane umyślnym lub rażąco zaniedbanie ze strony Triple A Import GmbH, przedstawiciela lub pełnomocnika.

Z wyjątkiem uszczerbku na życiu, ciele i zdrowiu oraz naruszenia istotnych zobowiązań umownych (zobowiązania kardynalne), firma Triple A Import GmbH i/lub jej sprzedawcy ponoszą odpowiedzialność wyłącznie za szkody spowodowane umyślnym lub rażąco niedbałym działaniem. Dotyczy to również pośrednich szkód następczych, takich jak w szczególności utrata zysku.

W pozostałych przypadkach odpowiedzialność wobec konsumentów, w oparciu o przyjętą gwarancję, z wyjątkiem umyślnego lub rażącego zaniedbania lub w przypadku uszczerbku na życiu, ciele i zdrowiu oraz naruszenia istotnych zobowiązań umownych (zobowiązania kardynalne) jest ograniczona do szkód typowych i przewidywalnych w momencie zawierania umowy, a we wszystkich innych przypadkach – do wysokości średniej szkody typowej dla umowy. Dotyczy to również pośrednich szkód następczych, takich jak w szczególności utrata zysku. Odpowiedzialność wobec przedsiębiorców jest ograniczona do szkód typowych i przewidywalnych w momencie zawierania umowy, a w pozostałych przypadkach do wysokości średniej szkody typowej dla danej umowy, z wyjątkiem uszczerbku na życiu, ciele i zdrowiu lub umyślnego lub

EIS

Entdecke Deine Individualität

rażąco niedbałego działania ze strony firmy Triple A Import GmbH i/lub jej sprzedawców. Dotyczy to również szkód pośrednich, szczególnie utraty zysku.

Roszczenia z tytułu odpowiedzialności na podstawie ustawy o odpowiedzialności za produkt pozostają nienaruszone.

Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za szkody powstałe w wyniku:

- nieprzestrzegania zaleceń instrukcji,
- niewłaściwego użytkowania,
- nieautoryzowanych modyfikacji,
- zmian technicznych,
- stosowania nieautoryzowanych części zamiennych,
- stosowania niezatwierdzonych akcesoriów.

Triple A Import GmbH
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld
E-Mail: amazon@aaa-marketing.de